

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

ARI and Trainings Department

Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:- Constitution of Technical Committee for Fixation of Rate Schedule for Government Press Jammu/Srinagar.

Government Order No: 4 - JK(ARI & Trgs) of 2024 D a t e d: 15.04.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the Constitution of Technical Committee for finalization of Rate Schedule for Government Press Jammu/Srinagar comprising the following:

Director Finance, ARI & Trainings Department	Convener
2. Additional Secretary to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department	Member
3. General Manager, Government Press Srinagar/Jammu	Member
4. Under Secretary (Raman) to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department	Member
5. Accounts Officer (J), ARI & Trainings Department	Member Secretary

The terms of reference (ToR):

- To examine all the previous orders/guidelines issued from time to time.
- 2. To survey and study samples from open market/other States/UTs.
- 3. To decide the instruments, sample size, methodology and design for each product.

4. To finalize draft Rate Schedule for each item.

The Committee shall submit its report by or before 22.04.2024.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-

(Shabnam Kamili) JKAS

Secretary to the Government

No:-ARI-Adm/12/2024-01 (7403463)

Dated: 15/04/2024

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director Finance, ARI & Trainings Department.
- 3. Director Archives, Archeology and Museum.
- 4. General Manager, Government Press Srinagar/Jammu.
- 5. Additional Secretary to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department.
- 6. PS to Secretary to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department for information.
- 7. PA to Secretary (Technical)/Special Secretary to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department.
- 8. Member(s) of the Committee.
- 9. I/c website.

10. Government Order file.

(Mohammad Arshad Jan)

Under Secretary to the Government

Remark

Boy